PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN PORTER	05/10/2005
ALVIN MATTI	04/28/2005
JAMES THORNTON	04/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	The American Road	
City:	DEARBORN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11141181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)962-6828 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4048853696 Phone:

Email: hunter.yancey@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES HUNT YANCEY, JR. TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 5200 Bank Of America Plaza Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT 81113770
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES HUNT YANCEY, JR.

Total Attachments: 1

500563316

source=FORD14 Inventor Assignment to FMC#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021078 FRAME: 0309

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alan Porter, Alvin Matti, and James Thornton, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements and inventions in a U.S. Non-provisional patent application entitled: **DECOUPLER DEFLECTOR DEVICES AND SYSTEMS FOR AUTOMOBILE STEERING SYSTEMS**Attorney Docket No. **81113770 (FORD14)**

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to our employment agreements heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, we do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said inventions, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.

Name: Alan Porter

Home Address: 48281 Red Run Drive, City, State, Zip: Canton, Michigan 48187, Country: United States of America

Name: Alvin Matti

Home Address: 4743 Liberty CT City, State, Zip: Sterling Heights, Mt 48310

City, State, Zip: Sterling Heights, MI 48310
Country: United States of America

Residence: Sterling HTS, Michigan 48310, USA

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Name: James Thornton Home Address: 404 Merrimac City, State, Zip: Canton, MI 48188

Country: United States of America Residence: Canton, Michigan 48188, USA

RECORDED: 06/42/2008 + 16 01 6982 ZZZ ZZZ ZZZ

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

PATENT
REELh.0210788FRAME:..9310

Journel Storth Date: April 24, 2015